900263105 08/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scope Products, Inc.		07/24/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECONSERVE, INC.	
Street Address:	2811 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 410	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567961	RECONSERVE
Registration Number:	2441624	RECONSERVE
Registration Number:	0776282	DBP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189814764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 818-990-2120

Email: tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com Correspondent Name: Tal Grinblat/ Lewitt, Hackman Address Line 1: 16633 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12205-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tal Grinblat

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0141

900263105

Signature:	/Tal Grinblat/
Date:	08/08/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Reconserve Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0142

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SCOPE PRODUCTS, INC. A California Corporation

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 2 5 2012

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President and Secretary of Scope Products, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

Article I The name of the corporation is ReConserve, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved of by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is One Thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled the required vote. The percentage vote required was One Hundred Percent (100%).

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Dated: July 24, 2012

Rida Hame

Vice President and Secretary

LA2235395.1 205271-1000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/08/2013